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LIST OF THE PAPERS OF A.K. Azad

| Correspondence
S.No. From/To Name of the No. of Remarks
Correspondent / Date Pages
[ 1 2 3 4 5

Abul Jala Nidvi

1 From 23 April 1954 2 Copy in Urdu
(Dr.) Abdul Bagi

2 From 20 April 1956 1 Copy in Urdu

Abdul Hakim-bin-Sharfuddin

3 From 14-1955 5 Copy in Urdu
Abdul Hug
4 From 12 December 1949 2 Copy in Urdu

5 From 16 March 1955 3 Copy in Urdu



10

11

12

From

From

From

From

From

From

From

Abdul Hug (Contd.)

1 April 1955

Abdul Kalim

15 April 1954

Abdul, Qadir (Bhagal Puri)

17 July 1954

Abdul, Razzaq

4 March 1951

16 April 1951

Abdul, Samad

14 April 1950

Abdul, Wahid Khan

27 June 1950

Copy in Urdu

Copy in Urdu

Copy in Urdu

Copy in Urdu

Copy in Urdu
(backside of the above
letter)

Copy in Urdu

Copy in Urdu



13

14

15

16

17

18

19

From

From

From

From

From

From

From

Ahsan, Ahmad

Undated

Ali. Mazahari

16 January 1953

Ansari, Hyatullah

8 January 1955

Ansari, Mohd. Raza

17 August 1954

Arshi

25 August 1954

7 December 1954

Ashraf, KM. (Dr.)

14 December 1953

Copy in Urdu

Copy in Urdu

Copy in Urdu

Copy in Urdu

Copy in Urdu

Copy in Urdu

Copy in Urdu



20

21

22

23

24

25

26

From

From

From

From

From

From

From

Aslaf Hussain Ahmad

December 1954

Aulad Hussain

Badr Jalali

Baril Allah

1947

Bashir Ahmad

1948

Bashiruddin (Maulvi)

28 October

Copy in Urdu

Copy in Urdu

Copy in Urdu

Copy in Urdu

Copy in Urdu

Copy in Urdu

Copy in Urdu



27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

From

From

From

From

From

From

From

From

From

Bekhud Zar

1947

Butt, Abdulah

1948

1948

1955

Chaudhary, Rashid Ahmad

1952

Cook. Nilophar

Dar, Abdul Ghani

Dar, Mohd. Ibrahim

9 February 1950

Copy in Urdu

Copy in Urdu

Copy in Urdu

Copy in Urdu

Copy in Urdu

Copy in Urdu

Copy in Urdu

Copy in Urdu

Copy in Urdu



36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

From

From

From

From

From

To

To

From

From

From

Daryabadi, Abdul Maji

15 January 1955

17 March 1955

30 August 1955

17 October 1955

2 February1957

28 January 1953

8 October 1953

Delhi Suba Communist Party

1947

Dewan, Anand Kumar

El, Syid Abu-Elnare Ahmed
El-Heusaini

Copy in Urdu

Copy in Urdu

Copy in Urdu

Copy in Urdu

Copy in Urdu

Copy in Urdu

Copy in Urdu

Copy in Urdu

Copy in Urdu

Copy in Urdu



46

47

48

49

50

51

52

From

From

From

From

From

From

From

Faroogi, Khwaja Ahmad

1955

Ghulam-ul-Saividin

1948

Ghulam Qadir

1955

Gias Alam

18 April 1955

Godhari, Mohd. Ismail

152

[Hasen Nijami]

Copy in Urdu

Copy in Urdu

Copy in Urdu

Copy in Urdu

Copy in Urdu

Copy in Urdu

Copy in Urdu



53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

From

From

From

From

From

From

From

From

Hosh, Bilgrami

Hyatullah

1954

Islahi, Najmuddin

5 May 1953

Josh Malihabadi

Kaifi

1953

Copy in Urdu

Copy in Urdu

Copy in Urdu

Copy in Urdu

Copy in Urdu

Copy in Urdu

Copy in Urdu

Copy in Urdu



61

62

63

64

65

66

67

From

From

From

From

From

From

From

Kasuri, Mohiuddin

1950

Khan, [Habibul] Rehman

Khan, Mohd. Ahmad

Khalidi, Mohd Yunus

1948

Khan, Zafar Hussain

1955

Kidwai, [Sabat Allah]

1953

Kishan Gopal

1953

Copy in Urdu

Copy in Urdu

Copy in Urdu

Copy in Urdu

Copy in Urdu

Copy in Urdu

Copy in Urdu



68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

From

From

From

From

From

From

From

From

10

[Krishan] Chander

1953

Mahir-ul-Qadri

23 January 1952

Mahmud, Ahmad

September (1948)

Mahr, Abul Ali

1955

Mahr, Ghulam Rasul

1947

1951

1951

1951

4+1

Copy in Urdu

Copy in Urdu

Copy in Urdu

Copy in Urdu

Copy in Urdu

Copy in Urdu

Copy in Urdu

Copy in Urdu



76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

From

From

From

From

From

From

From

From

From

From

From

From

From

From

From

Mahr, Ghulam Rasul

(Contd.)

1953

30 July 1954

10 October 1954

1954

1954

1954

1954

October 1955

1955

1955

1955

1955

1955

Copy in Urdu

Copy in Urdu

Copy in Urdu

Copy in Urdu

Copy in Urdu

Copy in Urdu

Copy in Urdu

Copy in Urdu

Copy in Urdu

Copy in Urdu

Copy in Urdu

Copy in Urdu

Copy in Urdu

Copy in Urdu

Copy in Urdu



81

92

93

94

95

96

a7

98

From

From

From

From

From

From

From

From

12

Maijid Hasan

3 February 1954

Malihabadi, Meher Sabib

Mehta, Jatashankar

30 March 1940

Mer, Abdul Qayum

27 June 1947

Mohd. Ahmad Qazini

22 June 1953

16 July 1953

21 July 1953

25 July 1953

Mohd. Akbar

15 March 1957

Copy in Urdu

See under Abdul

Razaq

Copy in Urdu

Copy in Urdu

Copy in Urdu

Copy in Urdu

Copy in Urdu

Copy in Urdu

Copy in Urdu



99

100

101

102

103

104

105

From

From

From

From

From

From

From

Mohd. Mussalim

26 April 1955

Moore, Arthur

1 July 1950

Mushtag, Ahmad

2 March 1947

Nadvi, Syed Hashim

Undated

[Naimani, Abdul Maijid]

1947

1950

Nami, Mehfuz-ur Rehman

1951

Copy in Urdu

Copy in Urdu

Copy in Urdu

Copy in Urdu

Copy in Urdu

Copy in Urdu

Copy in Urdu



106

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

From

From

From

From

From

From

From

From

14

Naseem Qureshi

1955

Nizamuddin, (Dr.) Mohamad

Pindi, Das

1948
1955

Piazada, Mir Sabir Ali

1955

Qasim Ali

1952

Qazi Mohd Abdul Ghaffar

1947

1954

1955

Copy in Urdu

Copy in Urdu

Copy
Copy in Urdu

Copy in Urdu

Copy in Urdu

Copy in Urdu

Copy in Urdu

Copy in Urdu



15

(Dr.) Qureshi, Baekat Ali

114  From 28 April 1947 3 Copy in Urdu

115  From 1948 2 Copy in Urdu
Qutubuddin Ahmad

116  From 1949 3 Copy in Urdu

Qwais Nadiu Nigrami

(Mohd.)

117  From 19562 2 Copy in Urdu

Rafig Zahurul Hag

118 From 14 July 1950 1 Copy in Urdu

Rau, Roghvendra

119  From 1955 3 Copy in Urdu

Rau, Venkat

120  From 1948 2 Copy in Urdu



121

122

123

124

125

126

From

From

From

From

From

From

16

Sahal, K.L.

1953

Saleh M.

Sardar Khan

1954

Saroor, L. Ahmad

1950

Sarosh Malihabadi

Sattari, Mohd Ismail

1955

Copy in Urdu

Copy in Urdu

Copy in Urdu

Copy in Urdu

Copy
(in Urdu)

Copy in Urdu



127

128

129

130

131

132

133

134

135

136

137

From

From

From

From

From

From

From

From

From

From

From

17

Shaidai, Mohd. Igbal

1955

Shaurash Kashmiri

26 january 1955

9 November 1955

Sherwani, Rejazul Rehman

1952

Shibli academy

1954

1955

1955

Copy in Urdu

Copy in Urdu

Copy in Urdu

Copy in Urdu

Copy in Urdu

Copy in Urdu

Copy in Urdu

Copy in Urdu

Copy in Urdu

Copy in Urdu

Copy in Urdu



138

139

140

141

142

143

144

From

From

From

From

From

From

From

18

Shirazi, (Mohd.)

13 December 1950

Siddiqi, Mohd. Ahmad

1955

Singh, Raghubir Narayam

1949

(Dr.) Syed. Abdul Latif

1954

Syed. Ameer Hasan Nurani

1953

Syed Ansari (Maulana)

26 November 1948

Syed, Firoz-ud-din

1953

Copy in Urdu

Copy in Urdu

Copy in Urdu

Copy in Urdu

Copy in Urdu

Copy in Urdu

Copy in Urdu



145

146

147

148

149

150

151

152

From

From

From

From

From

From

From

From

19

Syed, Mahmud

1955

Syed, Mogbul Ahmad

1953

Syed, Mohd Abdul Rauf

1947

1947

Sved, Nazir Hasan

1947

Syed Zakiruddin

1955

Syed Zaimul Abidin

1953

Copy in Urdu

Copy in Urdu

Copy in Urdu

Copy in Urdu

Copy in Urdu

Copy in Urdu

Copy in Urdu

Copy in Urdu



153

154

155

156

157

158

159

From

From

From

From

From

From

From

20

Tandon, Purshotam Das

Tagmil Lukhnavi

1953

Taqbil Rizvi

1954

‘Tarana —I- Shafe’

Tasmina ul —Nisa Begum

December 1954

Usmani, Fakir-ul-Bokallah

1955

Yunus, Mohammad

1951

Copy in Urdu

Copy in Urdu

Copy in Urdu

Copy in Urdu

Copy in Urdu

Copy in Urdu

Copy in Urdu



160

161

162

163

164

165

166

167

From

From

From

From

From

From

From

From

21

Zafar Hussain

1952

1952

1952

[Zafar Hussain]

1953

1953

1953

Zamir, Hasan Khan (Dil)

1954

Zutshi, Anand Mohan
(qulzar)

1955

Copy in Urdu
Copy in Urdu

Copy in Urdu

Copy in Urdu
Copy in Urdu

Copy in Urdu

Copy in Urdu

Copy in Urdu



22

Unidentified Letters

168  From 1947 8 Copy in Urdu
169  From 1947 2 Copy in Urdu
170  From 1947 1 Copy in Urdu
171 From 1951 1 Copy in Urdu
172  From 1953 1 Copy in Urdu
173  From 1954 2 Copy in Urdu
174  From 1955 3 Copy in Urdu
175  From 1955 2 Copy in Urdu
176  From 1955 4 Copy in Urdu

] Speeches / Writings by him

S.No. Description Period Remarks
1 2 3 4

1 Press statement 1938 In Urdu

2 Speeches Undated In Urdu

3 Messages Undated In Urdu
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