L187 No. 190 (IV) - S.R.

LIST OF THE PAPERS OF A.K. Azad 190 (IV)

NEHRU MEMORIAL MUSEUM & LIBRARY
TEEN MURTI HOUSE
NEW DELHI – 110011

NEHRU MEMORIAL MUSEUM & LIBRARY TEEN MURTI HOUSE NEW DELHI – 110011

LIST OF THE PAPERS OF A.K.Azad

INDEX

S.No.	<u>Description</u>	Page No.
1	Correspondence	1-22
111	Speeches/Writings by Him	22

NEHRU MEMORIAL MUSEUM & LIBRARY TEEN MURTI HOUSE NEW DELHI - 110011

LIST OF THE PAPERS OF A.K. Azad

Correspondence

S.No.	From/To	Name of the Correspondent / Date	No. of Pages	<u>Remarks</u>
1	2	3	4	5
		Abul Jala Nidvi		
1	From	23 April 1954	2	Copy in Urdu
		(Dr.) Abdul Baqi		
2	From	20 April 1956	1	Copy in Urdu
		Abdul Hakim-bin-Sharfuddin		
3	From	14-1955	5	Copy in Urdu
		Abdul Hug		
4	From	12 December 1949	2	Copy in Urdu
5	From	16 March 1955	3	Copy in Urdu

Abdul Hug (Contd.)

6	From	1 April 1955	2	Copy in Urdu
		Abdul Kalim		
7	From	15 April 1954	2	Copy in Urdu
		Abdul, Qadir (Bhagal Puri)		
8	From	17 July 1954	4	Copy in Urdu
		Abdul, Razzaq		
9	From	4 March 1951	1	Copy in Urdu
· 10	From	16 April 1951	1	Copy in Urdu (backside of the above letter)
		Abdul, Samad		
11	From	14 April 1950	7	Copy in Urdu
		Abdul, Wahid Khan		
12	From	27 June 1950	2	Copy in Urdu

Ahsan, Ahmad

13	From	Undated	2	Copy in Urdu
		Ali, Mazahari		
14	From	16 January 1953	2	Copy in Urdu
		Ansari, Hyatullah		
15	From	8 January 1955	1	Copy in Urdu
		Ansari, Mohd. Raza		
16	From	17 August 1954	1	Copy in Urdu
		<u>Arshi</u>		
17	From	25 August 1954	2	Copy in Urdu
18	From	7 December 1954	3	Copy in Urdu
		Ashraf, K.M. (Dr.)		
19	From	14 December 1953	5	Copy in Urdu

Aslaf Hussain Ahmad

20	From	December 1954	2	Copy in Urdu
		Aulad Hussain		9
21	From	- ,	2	Copy in Urdu
		Badr Jalali		
22	From	-	4	Copy in Urdu
23	From	,	3	Copy in Urdu
		Baril Allah		
24	From	1947	2	Copy in Urdu
		Bashir Ahmad		
25	From	1948	2	Copy in Urdu
		Bashiruddin (Maulvi)		
26	From	28 October	2	Copy in Urdu

		Bekhud Zar		
27	From	1947	2	Copy in Urdu
		Butt, Abdulah		
28	From	1948	2	Copy in Urdu
29	From	1948	1	Copy in Urdu
30	From	1955	2	Copy in Urdu
		Chaudhary, Rashid Ahmad		
31	From	1952	1	Copy in Urdu
		Cook, Nilophar		
32	From	-	1	Copy in Urdu
		Dar, Abdul Ghani		
33	From	-	1 ,	Copy in Urdu
		Dar, Mohd. Ibrahim		
34	From	9 February 1950	2	Copy in Urdu
35	From	-	3	Copy in Urdu

Daryabadi, Abdul Maji

36	From	15 January 1955	2	Copy in Urdu
37	From	17 March 1955	2	Copy in Urdu
38	From	30 August 1955	1	Copy in Urdu
39	From	17 October 1955	1	Copy in Urdu
40	From	2 February1957	1	Copy in Urdu
41	То	28 January 1953	2	Copy in Urdu
42	То	8 October 1953	2	Copy in Urdu
		Delhi Suba Communist Party		
43	From	1947	8	Copy in Urdu
		Dewan, Anand Kumar		
44	From	-	1	Copy in Urdu
		El, Syid Abu-Elnare Ahmed El-Heusaini		

Farooqi, Khwaja Ahmad Copy in Urdu 1 From 1955 46 Ghulam-ul-Saiyidin Copy in Urdu 3 From 1948 47 Ghulam Qadir Copy in Urdu 2 1955 48 From Gias Alam Copy in Urdu 18 April 1955 2 49 From Godhari, Mohd. Ismail Copy in Urdu 3 50 From 152 [Hasen Nijami] Copy in Urdu 1 51 From

52

From

Copy in Urdu

1

Hosh, Bilgrami

53	From	-	4	Copy in Urdu
54	From	_	2	Copy in Urdu
		<u>Hyatullah</u>		
55	From	1954	3	Copy in Urdu
,		Islahi, Najmuddin		
56	From	5 May 1953	3	Copy in Urdu
		Josh Malihabadi		•
57	From	-	1	Copy in Urdu
58	From	-	2	Copy in Urdu
59	From	-	2	Copy in Urdu
		<u>Kaifi</u>		
60	From	1953	5	Copy in Urdu

Kasuri, Mohiuddin

61	From	1950	1	Copy in Urdu
		Khan, [Habibul] Rehman		
62	From	-	1	Copy in Urdu
		Khan, Mohd. Ahmad		
63	From	<u>-</u> • ,	1	Copy in Urdu
		Khalidi, Mohd Yunus		
64	From	1948	2	Copy in Urdu
		Khan, Zafar Hussain		
65	From	1955	1	Copy in Urdu
		Kidwai, [Sabat Allah]		
66	From	1953	1	Copy in Urdu
		Kishan Gopal		
67	From	1953	2	Copy in Urdu

		[Krishan] Chander		
68	From	1953	1	Copy in Urdu
		Mahir-ul-Qadri		
69	From	23 January 1952	4+1	Copy in Urdu
		Mahmud, Ahmad		
70	From	September (1948)	1	Copy in Urdu
		Mahr, Abul Ali		
71	From	1955	1	Copy in Urdu
		Mahr, Ghulam Rasul		
72	From	1947	2	Copy in Urdu
73	From	1951	2	Copy in Urdu

From

From

Copy in Urdu

Copy in Urdu

Mahr, Ghulam Rasul (Contd.)

76	From	<u>-</u>	1	Copy in Urdu
77	From	1953	2	Copy in Urdu
78	From	-	1	Copy in Urdu
79	From	30 July 1954	2	Copy in Urdu
80	From	10 October 1954	2	Copy in Urdu
81	From	1954	2	Copy in Urdu
82	From	1954	1	Copy in Urdu
83	From	1954	1	Copy in Urdu
84	From	1954	2	Copy in Urdu
85	From	October 1955	2 "	Copy in Urdu
86	From	1955	1	Copy in Urdu
87	From	1955	2	Copy in Urdu
88	From	1955	2	Copy in Urdu
89	From	1955	2	Copy in Urdu
90	From	1955	1	Copy in Urdu

Majid Hasan

91	From	3 February 1954	2	Copy in Urdu
		Malihabadi, Meher Sabib		See under Abdul Razaq
		Mehta, Jatashankar		
92	From	30 March 1940	3	Copy in Urdu
		Mer, Abdul Qayum		
93	From	27 June 1947	1	Copy in Urdu
		Mohd. Ahmad Qazini		
94	From	22 June 1953	2	Copy in Urdu
95	From	16 July 1953	2	Copy in Urdu
96	From	21 July 1953	2	Copy in Urdu
97	From	25 July 1953	2	Copy in Urdu
		Mohd. Akbar		
98	From	15 March 1957	2	Copy in Urdu

		Mohd. Mussalim		
99	From	26 April 1955	1	Copy in Urdu
		Moore, Arthur		
100	From	1 July 1950	2	Copy in Urdu
		Mushtaq, Ahmad		
101	From	2 March 1947	1	Copy in Urdu
		Nadvi, Syed Hashim		
102	From	Undated	1	Copy in Urdu
		[Naimani, Abdul Majid]		
103	From	1947	1	Copy in Urdu
104	From	1950	2	Copy in Urdu

Nami, Mehfuz-ur Rehman

1

Copy in Urdu

1951

105

From

Naseem Qureshi

106	From	1955	1	Copy in Urdu
		Nizamuddin, (Dr.) Mohamad		
107	From	-	1	Copy in Urdu
		<u>Pindi, Das</u>		
108	From	1948 1955	2 2	Copy Copy in Urdu
		Piazada, Mir Sabir Ali		
109	From	1955	2	Copy in Urdu
		Qasim Ali		
110	From	1952	2	Copy in Urdu
		Qazi Mohd Abdul Ghaffar		
111	From	1947	1	Copy in Urdu
112	From	1954	1	Copy in Urdu
113	From	1955	1 ,	Copy in Urdu

		(Dr.) Qureshi, Baekat Ali		
114	From	28 April 1947	3	Copy in Urdu
115	From	1948	2	Copy in Urdu
		Qutubuddin Ahmad		
116	From	1949	3	Copy in Urdu
		Qwais Nadiu Nigrami (Mohd.)		
117	From	1952	2	Copy in Urdu
		Rafiq Zahurul Haq		
118	From	14 July 1950	1	Copy in Urdu
		Rau, Roghvendra		
119	From	1955	3	Copy in Urdu
		Rau, Venkat		
120	From	1948	2	Copy in Urdu

Sahal, K.L. Copy in Urdu 121 From 1953 Saleh M. Copy in Urdu 1 122 From Sardar Khan Copy in Urdu 123 1954 3 From Saroor, L. Ahmad 124 From 2 Copy in Urdu 1950 Sarosh Malihabadi Сору 1 125 From (in Urdu) Sattari, Mohd Ismail Copy in Urdu 126 From 1955 1

Shaidai, Mohd. Iqbal

127	From	1955	2	Copy in Urdu
		Shaurash Kashmiri		
128	From	26 january 1955	1	Copy in Urdu
129	From	9 November 1955	1	Copy in Urdu
		Sherwani, Rejazul Rehman		
130	From	1952	1	Copy in Urdu
		Shibli academy		
131	From	-	4	Copy in Urdu
132	From	-	1	Copy in Urdu
133	From	1954	2	Copy in Urdu
134	From	1955	1	Copy in Urdu
135	From	-	2	Copy in Urdu
136	From	1955	1	Copy in Urdu
137	From	-	2	Copy in Urdu

		Shirazi, (Mohd.)		
		Officazi, (World.)		
138	From	13 December 1950	1	Copy in Urdu
		Siddiqi, Mohd. Ahmad		
139	From	1955	4	Copy in Urdu
		Singh, Raghubir Narayam	,	
140	From	1949	1	Copy in Urdu
		(Dr.) Syed. Abdul Latif		
141	From	1954	6	Copy in Urdu
		Syed, Ameer Hasan Nurani		
142	From	1953	3	Copy in Urdu
		Syed Ansari (Maulana)		
143	From	26 November 1948	3	Copy in Urdu
		Syed, Firoz-ud-din		

From

Copy in Urdu

Syed, Mahmud

145	From	1955	2	Copy in Urdu
146	From	-	3	Copy in Urdu
		Syed, Moqbul Ahmad		
147	From	1953	1	Copy in Urdu
		Syed, Mohd Abdul Rauf		
148	From	1947	3	Copy in Urdu
149	From	1947	1	Copy in Urdu
		Syed, Nazir Hasan		
150	From	1947	1 *	Copy in Urdu
v.		Syed Zakiruddin		
151	From	1955	2	Copy in Urdu
		Syed Zaimul Abidin		
152	From	1953	2	Copy in Urdu

Tandon, Purshotam Das

From	-	2	Copy in Urdu
	<u>Taqmil Lukhnavi</u>		
From	1953	1	Copy in Urdu
	<u>Taqbil Rizvi</u>		
From	1954	2	Copy in Urdu
	<u>'Tarana –I- Shafe'</u>		
From	-	1	Copy in Urdu
From	Tasmina ul –Nisa Begum December 1954	3	Copy in Urdu
	Usmani, Fakir-ul-Bokallah		
From	1955	1	Copy in Urdu
	Yunus, Mohammad		
From	1951	1	Copy in Urdu
	From From From	Taqmil Lukhnavi From 1953 Taqbil Rizvi From 1954 From - Tarana –I- Shafe' From - Tasmina ul –Nisa Begum From December 1954 Usmani, Fakir-ul-Bokallah From 1955 Yunus, Mohammad	Taqmil Lukhnavi From 1953 1 Taqbil Rizvi From 1954 2 'Tarana –I- Shafe' From - 1 Tasmina ul –Nisa Begum From December 1954 3 Usmani, Fakir-ul-Bokallah 1 From 1955 1 Yunus, Mohammad 1

Zafar Hussain

160	From	1952	2	Copy in Urdu
161	From	1952	5	Copy in Urdu
162	From	1952	1	Copy in Urdu
		[Zafar Hussain]		
163	From	1953	2	Copy in Urdu
164	From	1953	1	Copy in Urdu
165	From	1953	2	Copy in Urdu
		Zamir, Hasan Khan (Dil)		
166	From	1954	2	Copy in Urdu
		Zutshi, Anand Mohan (gulzar)		
167	From	1955	2	Copy in Urdu

Unidentified Letters

168	From	1947	8	Copy in Urdu
169	From	1947	2,	Copy in Urdu
170	From	1947	1	Copy in Urdu
171	From	1951	1	Copy in Urdu
172	From	1953	1	Copy in Urdu
173	From	1954	2	Copy in Urdu
174	From	1955	3	Copy in Urdu
175	From	1955	2	Copy in Urdu
176	From	1955	4	Copy in Urdu

II Speeches / Writings by him

<u>S.No.</u>	<u>Description</u>	Period	<u>Remarks</u>
1	2	3	4
1	Press statement	1938	In Urdu
2	Speeches	Undated	In Urdu
3	Messages	Undated	In Urdu